
 

We know that ​g says /g/.  
 

For example: ​ga​p, ​gu​m and ​go​t.  

 

If you notice, when g is followed by ​a,o, u​, it makes 

a ​hard g sound​ which is /g/. 

 

When g is followed by ​e,i,y​, it makes a ​soft g 
sound​ which is /j/.  

 

For example: ​ge​m, mar​gi​n, ​gy​m. 

 

To recap: 

Hard g  /g/  When g is 

followed by  

a, o, u 

Soft g  /j/  When g is 

followed by  

e, i, y 
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Write these words under the correct column. Make 

sure to say the words as you write. 

 

giraffe      game     gust     gentle     gather     geese   

 

giant    engine     goal     ginger     goblin      gain     gym 

 

 

Hard g  Soft g 
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